



PRIVATE TRACK HIRE BOOKING REQUEST 2017/2018

CONTACT NAME:			
CONTACT PHONE:			
CONTACT EMAIL:			
REQUESTED DATE:			
REQUESTED DATE: REQUESTED TIME:	START:	FINISH:	
_	START:	FINISH:	

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The Hirer agrees to pay the Bunbury BMX Club the **nominated hire fee of \$100.00 per hour** for Private Track Hire for the above Period.
- 2. The Hirer is to pay the total hire fee to the Bunbury BMX Club seven days prior to the Private Track Hire Period and the Bunbury BMX Club will provide the Hirer with a receipt for the hire fee paid. Bookings will be confirmed when payment is received. Payments can be made via direct deposit to Bunbury BMX Club, BSB 016560, Account Number 340786337. Ensure you clearly reference your Club name or Surname. Bookings will be forfeited if not paid seven (7) days prior.
- 3. The Hirer agrees to ensure that the gate/s providing access to the Track remains locked at all times during the Private Track Hire Period.
- 4. The Hirer is responsible for the appropriate watering of the Track prior to use. No bike is permitted on the Track until appropriate watering has been completed. Appropriate watering includes no less than 30 min of watering per straight during summer months and no less than 15 min watering per straight during spring and autumn. Nothing is to be erected or positioned in any manner on the Track without the permission of the Club.
- 5. The Clubroom, canteen, store room and sea container storage facilities will not be made available to the Hirer.
- 6. The Track and surrounds must be left in a clean and tidy condition. No food or drink shall be left on the Track or surrounds and all bottles and rubbish must be removed from the premises and or placed in the appropriate bins.
- 7. Only members who hold a current BMXA licence can ride on the Track.
- 8. It is the Hirer's responsibility to ensure that all coaching conducted during the Private Track Hire session, is from a valid accredited Coach with their coaching criteria listed on the BMX Australia website Coach Officials. The Accredited Coach must sign the Bunbury BMX Club Inc. Coaches Agreement.
- 9. The Hirer must provide a Volunteer Member to operate the start gate during the nominated Private Track Hire period.
- 10. The Hirer must provide a First Aid officer and basic first aid supplies during the nominated Private Track Hire period.

- 11. Private Track Hire access will be restricted to reasonable daylight hours only.
- 12. The Club accepts no responsibility for private property left at the Track.
- 13. The Hirer is responsible for ensuring any person under their care, custody or control refrain from any behaviour which could be reasonably construed as disturbing other riders and the Bunbury BMX Club Member present during the nominated Private Track Hire period or infringing on the Bunbury BMX Club's property and/or rights.
- 14. Private Track Hire access is for BMX track practice only. Under no circumstances is the Track or its surrounds to be used for any other purpose e.g. BBQ's, picnics, social gatherings etc.
- 15. Consumption of alcohol and smoking is not permitted.
- 16. The Hirer agrees to indemnify the Bunbury BMX Club from and against all claims, demands, actions, costs and expenses arising out of, in connection with or caused by the Hirer's use of the Track.
- 17. The Hirer agrees to reimburse the Bunbury BMX Club for the full cost of repairing any damage caused to the Track or facilities during the Private Track Hire period.
- 18. The Hirer agrees to notify the Bunbury BMX Club of all injuries or damage arising out of the Hirer's use of the Track within 24 hours of becoming aware of the injury or damage.
- 19. By signing this Private Track Hire Booking Request Form 2017/2018, the Hirer acknowledges these Terms & Conditions of Private Track Hire access and agrees to those Terms and Conditions.

NAME/SIGNATURE:	DATE:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	that the Booking Request for Private Track Ubject to compliance with the above stated
NAME/SIGNATURE:	DATE:
COMMITTEE POSITION:	